
 

 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

Invitation for Bids 

 

 

 

Date:  June 22, 2017  

Grant No: GEF GRANT NUMBERTF017727  

IFB No:BA-ASEPCP-GEF-ICB-S&I-15-02 - REBIDDING 

 

1. Bosnia and Herzegovina has received a grant from the International Bank for 

Reconstruction and Development (IBRD), acting as an Implementing Agency of the Global 

Environmental Facility (GEF), in various currencies towards the cost of Adriatic Sea 

Environmental Pollution Control Project I.  It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will 

be applied to eligible payments under the contract for Procurement of Plant, Design, Supply, and 

Installation for treatment of leachate at the sanitary landfill „Uborak-Buđevci“ in Mostar. 

 

2.J.P.˝Deponija˝d.o.o. Mostarnow invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction 

and completion of Design, construction, installation, obtaining licenses, commissioning, 

proving the functionalities and maintenance treatment plant of leachate from the old and new 

landfill "Uborak". The project involves the treatment plant for leachate and at specific 

experience in the construction of solid waste landfill body along with a leachate collection 

basin. Installations must meet strictest requirements for the discharge of leachate into the 

surface flow of the Adriatic basin (“the Facilities”). International competitive bidding will be 

conducted in accordance with the Bank's Single-Stage Bidding Procedure. 

 

3.Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding 

documents at the office of J.P.˝Deponija˝d.o.o. Mostar, Vrapcici bb, first floor, 88104 Mostar, 

Bosnia and Herzegovina. 

Telephone: 00 387 36 576 332 

Facsimile number: 00 387 36 576 332 

Electronic mail address: jpdeponija@bih.net.ba 

 

4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the 

submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 100 

€ or equivalent. The method of payment will be direct deposit to specified account number:  

J.P. “DEPONIJA” d.o.o. Mostar 

- Interested bidders from Bosnia and Herzegovina shall deposit aforementioned fee in the 

convertible marks in favor of: 

 

RAIFFEISEN BANK DDFilijala Mostar  

Drljevića 2 

88.000 Mostar  

KM Account: 161 020 005 084 0029 



 

 

- Interested foreign bidders shall deposit aforementioned fee in EURO in favor of: 

 

RAIFFEISEN BANK DD 

Zmaja od Bosne bb  

71 000 Sarajevo 

IBAN CODE: BA391611200000705238 

SWIFT:RZBABA2S 

Account : 062000192296 

 

The document will be sent by mail/DHL/ or directly overtaking at the address below, against the 

receipt for payment on Purchaser’s account. 

 

5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are 

the provisions of the Bank Standard Bidding Documen for Procurement of Plant Design, Supply 

and Installation. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 12.00 n.m., CET on August 

9th 2017 and must be accompanied by a security of 34.000,00 Eurosor its equivalent in a 

convertible currency. 

7. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 

at 12.00 n.m., CET on August 9th 2017at the offices of Street Address: Vrapcici bb, first floor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


